ULTIMATE

(includes all channels from STARTER &

STARTER
PREMIUM

HD SD HD SD HD ESSENTIAL SD
VAVON NBC-Sioux City KTIV 4.1 4 FanDuel Sports North Plus HD Starz Edge 646
7AVKN C\W-Sioux City 4.2 5 Big Ten Overflow 1 98 Starz Comedy 647
Me-TV Sioux City 4.3 6 Big Ten Overflow 2 99 Starz Kids & Family 648
Court TV-Sioux City 4.4 7 HLN Headline News 104 Starz In Black 649
JAWPA ABC-Sioux City KCAU 9.1 9 MSNBC 106 Starz Encore 651
ION Mystery-Sioux City9.2 10 Bloomberg 108 Starz Encore Classic 652
Laff- Sioux City 9.3 11 Fox Business Network 110 Starz Encore Westerns 653
Bounce-Sioux City 9.4 12 Fox News 111 Starz Encore Suspense 654
CBS14-Sioux City 44.3 14 Newsmax 112 Starz Encore Action 655
WTTV Community Channel 16 CNBC 113 Starz Encore Black 656
WTTV Community (Marcus) 18 CNN 115 Starz Encore Family 657
yALON PBS KSIN 27.1 27  EEER C-Span 101 Telemundo 301
JANN PBS Kids 27.2 28  EEI C-Span2 102 Paramount 305
PBS World 27.3 29 YouToo America 501 truTV 307
PBS Create 27.4 30 EEYATBN 507 ELEN FETV 303
APA FOX-Sioux City KPTH 44.1 44  WEENEWTN 509 News Nation 311
Roar-Sioux City 44.2 45  WEEN Inspiration 511 AMC 313
Weather Channel 19 LR HSN 515 FreeForm 315
ESPN E72 761 [o\Ye 517 Hallmark 317
ESPNews 34 WLZN paramount+ with SHOWTIME 664 USA Network 319
PPA ESPNU 35 LB Showtime 2 665 Hallmark Family 318
ESPN2 33 WASER Showcase 666 Bravo 321
SEC 37  WCIA Showtime Extreme 667 E! Entertainment 325
Big Ten Network 49 SHO X BET 668 TNT 331
FanDuel Sports Midwest 50 Showtime Family Zone 669 Oxygen 327
FanDuel Sports North 51 2 Showtime Women 670 TBS 333
FXX 52 EE¥ Showtime Next 671 A&E 335
Fox Sports 2 53 The Movie Channel 673 Comedy Central 339
NFL Redzone HD L3 The Movie Channel Xtra 674 [EZEY WE TV 323
NFL Network 58 WA FLIX 676 [:¥¥X8 BBC America 329
Golf Channel 64  WEEATeen Nick 201 TV Land 337
Fox Sports 1 66 Nickelodeon 202 Lifetime 343
Outdoor Channel 72 REEM Nick Jr 203 FX 341
JELR IHSSN Games 94  WELE Starz 644 [ Lifetime Real Women 344
Motor Trend VBN Starz Cinema 645 SyFy 346

FanDuel Sports Midwest Plus HD Cowboy Channel 349



STARTER
PREMIUM

HD

RFD TV
Destination America
Animal Planet
N American Heroes
835 a1
History
Vice
National Geographic
National Geographic Wild
%3 Crime & Investigation
Investigation Discovery
B Discovery Life
Discovery
EXT Science Channel
Travel
TLC
HGTV
Magnolia Network
Food Network

Cooking
OWN

B Nick Toons

Disney Channel

Disney XD

el Disney Junior
Cartoon Network

. Boomerang

518 Discovery Family Channel
GSN Game Show Network

Turner Classic Movies
FXM

Hallmark Movies & Mysteries

364 [I3e

Lifetime Movie Network

LI CINEMAX
58 MORE MAX

SD

350
352
401
403
405
407
408
410
411
412
414
415
416
417
419
421
423
425
427
429
433
204
207
208
209
212
215
217
503
601
604
607
610
613
622
623

897

ACTION MAX

MAX LATINO

5 STAR MAX

HBO

HBO2

HBO SIGNATURE
HBO COMEDY

HBO ZONE

CMT

MTV

VH1

Great American Family
MTYV Classic Rock
Nick Music

MTV2

MC Hit List

MC Max

MC Dance

MC '60s

MC Hip-Hop and R&B
MC Rap

MC Hip-Hop Classics
MC Throwback Jamz
MC R&B Classics
MC R&B Soul

MC Gospel

MC Reggae

MC Rock

MC Yacht Rock

MC Alternative

MC Adult Alternative
MC Rock Hits

SD

624
626
629
634
635
636
638
639
904
908
909
902
910
911
912
931
932
933
934
935
936
937
938
939
940
941
942
943
944
945
946
947

HD

ULTIMATE

(includes all channels from STARTER &
ESSENTIAL

MC Classic Rock

MC Soft Rock

MC Love Songs

MC Pop Hits

MC Party Favorites
MC Teen Hits

MC Kidz Only!

MC Toddler Tunes
MC Y2K

MC 90's

MC 80's

MC 70's

MC Solid Gold Oldies
MC Pop & Country
MC Today's Country
MC Country Hits

MC Classic Country
MC Contemp. Christian
MC Pop Latino

MC Relaxing Vibes
MC Mexicana

MC Tropicales

MC Romances

MC Sounds of the Season
MC Stage & Screen
MC Soundscapes
MC Smooth Jazz

MC Jazz

MC Blues

MC Singers & Swing
MC Easy Listening
MC Classical Masterpieces
MC Light Classical

% WesTel

Systems

WTTV Revised 8/15/25

SD

948
949
950
951
952
953
954
955
956
957
958
959
960
961
962
963
964
965
966
967
968
969
970
971
972
973
974
975
976
977
978
979
980
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